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GRAND PRIX PUCHAR POLSKI
Opole, 16- - 17-4-2016

Event 2 Men, 100m Freestyle 14 years and older
2016-04-16 - 9:24 Sponsor Pan Andrzej Buła Marszałek Woj. Opolskiego Results
Rekord Polski Open 48.22 Czerniak Konrad 00603 Rome (ITA) 2009-07-29
Rekord Polski 14 54.02 Przyborowski Piotr 04014 Gorzow Wlkp. 2007-12-02
Rekord Polski 15 51.59 Bujoczek Filip 02711 Ostrowiec Sw 2009-12-11
Rekord Polski 16 50.48 Werner Paweł 00101 Doha (QAT) 2009-12-10
Rekord Polski 17 50.06 Hołub Jan 00303 Dubai (UAE) 2013-08-26
Rekord Polski 18 49.28 Hołub Jan 00601 Dordrecht (NED) 2014-07-09
Points: FINA 2015

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

14 years

1. Lesik Jaroslaw SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 57.41 545 27.15 30.26
2. Kubik Szymon 02 KS Piatka Chorzow 57.59 540 27.16 30.43
3. Cielecki Kuba 02 WKS Slask Wroclaw 59.16 498 28.37 30.79
4. Bielas Jakub 02 UKS RUCH Grudziadz 59.25 496 28.71 30.54
5. Waliszewski Piotr 02 Iskra Konin 59.36 493 29.23 30.13
6. Dembski-Kornaga Eryk 02 MKS Znicz Koszalin 59.51 489 28.18 31.33
7. Zdzieblo Piotr 02 UKS Salmo Zory 59.79 482 28.44 31.35
8. Kusinski Aleksy 02 UKS SP 149 Lodz 1:00.37 469 29.06 31.31
9. Knihnicki Milosz 02 KS REKIN Swiebodzice 1:00.50 466 29.06 31.44

10. Sieradzki Kamil 02 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Sl. 1:00.55 465 28.63 31.92
11. Mikos Dawid 02 MKS Trojka Lodz 1:00.82 458 29.02 31.80
12. Skowronek Hubert 02 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:00.87 457 29.18 31.69
13. Krawczyk Eryk 02 MKS Znicz Koszalin 1:01.06 453 28.64 32.42
14. Podlasek Adrian SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:01.35 447 28.46 32.89
15. Macewicz Dominik 02 MKS - Astoria Bydgoszcz 1:01.45 444 29.15 32.30
16. Gilzynski Szymon 02 UKP MANTA Jelcz-Laskowice 1:02.04 432 29.41 32.63
17. Styczynski Wojciech 02 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:02.07 431 29.06 33.01
18. Bartosiewicz Remigiusz 02 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Sl. 1:02.56 421 30.04 32.52
19. Waszak Kamil 02 UKS RUCH Grudziadz 1:02.57 421 29.61 32.96
20. Banaszkiewicz Robert 02 WKS Slask Wroclaw 1:02.95 413 30.35 32.60
21. Zwadlo Piotr SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:04.39 386 31.32 33.07
22. Tokarski Stanislaw 02 KS REKIN Swiebodzice 1:04.58 383 30.03 34.55
23. Damsz Andrzej 02 KS REKIN Swiebodzice 1:04.78 379 30.67 34.11
24. Matyjasek Maciej 02 MMKS Kedzierzyn-Kozle 1:04.98 376 31.52 33.46
25. Schreiber Patrick 02 UKS Aligator Gorzyce 1:05.07 374 31.13 33.94
26. Wituszynski Jakub SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:05.12 373 31.33 33.79
27. Cepuchowicz Jakub 02 UKS Orka Luban 1:05.39 369 30.51 34.88
28. Majka Maksymilian 02 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 1:05.41 368 31.26 34.15
29. Kolecek Dominik 02 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzien 1:05.86 361 32.12 33.74
30. Zak Maciej 02 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 1:05.92 360 31.31 34.61
31. Szremski Michal SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:06.03 358 30.71 35.32
32. Pawlowski Eryk 02 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Sl. 1:06.32 353 31.46 34.86
33. Ryba Michal 02 UKS Aligator Gorzyce 1:06.39 352 31.02 35.37
34. Kistowski Jakub 02 WKS Slask Wroclaw 1:06.59 349 31.61 34.98
35. Sproski Maciej 02 Zryw Opole 1:07.87 330 32.45 35.42
36. Klosek Krystian 02 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 1:08.36 323 32.23 36.13
37. Jainta Adrian 02 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzien 1:09.06 313 32.27 36.79
38. Zarzycki Maciej 02 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:09.49 307 32.47 37.02
39. Zietek Maxymilian 02 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 1:23.34 178 36.29 47.05

DSQ Olech Wojciech 02 KS AZS AWF Wroclaw
O 4 - Przedwczesny start
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GRAND PRIX PUCHAR POLSKI
Opole, 16- - 17-4-2016

Event 2, Men, 100m Freestyle

15 years

1. Piotrowski Kacper 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 54.34 643 26.52 27.82
2. Karolczak Jan 01 BUKS Warszawa 54.46 639 26.45 28.01
3. Krautsztrung Witold 01 UKS 190 Lodz 56.43 574 26.91 29.52
4. Czeszewski Krystian 01 MKS Znicz Koszalin 57.22 551 26.99 30.23
5. Krasowski Michal 01 Zryw Opole 57.27 549 27.42 29.85
6. Przybyszewski Kamil SR 01 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 57.79 534 27.62 30.17
7. Bobowiec Maksymilian 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 57.87 532 27.92 29.95
8. Krol Mateusz 01 MKS - Astoria Bydgoszcz 57.91 531 27.99 29.92
9. Kwapisz Arkadiusz 01 UKP MANTA Jelcz-Laskowice 58.16 524 28.25 29.91

10. Kaminski Damian 01 MKS Znicz Koszalin 58.21 523 27.89 30.32
11. Filip Wardawa 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 58.23 522 27.44 30.79
12. Zuehlke Kajetan 01 MZOS Plock 58.48 516 27.36 31.12
13. Sznajder Filip 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 58.56 514 27.57 30.99
14. Wilejto Igor 01 Sambor Tczew 58.60 512 28.25 30.35
15. Komorowski Jan 01 MKS Trojka Lodz 58.61 512 28.06 30.55
16. Sosna Tomasz 01 UKS Aligator Gorzyce 58.64 511 27.86 30.78
17. Koscielak Jacek 01 Zryw Opole 58.65 511 27.81 30.84
18. Girul Radoslaw 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 58.66 511 28.77 29.89
19. Mistakiewicz Patryk 01 UKS 190 Lodz 58.82 507 28.27 30.55
20. Jochymek Oskar 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 58.84 506 28.17 30.67
21. Swiderski Szymon 01 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 58.89 505 28.10 30.79
22. Sip Michal 01 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 59.45 491 28.99 30.46
23. Rytter Igor 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 59.49 490 29.07 30.42
24. Majda Adam 01 UKP Kmita Zabierzow 1:00.09 475 28.36 31.73
25. Patrzykat Konrad 01 Iskra Konin 1:00.22 472 28.43 31.79
26. Respondek Remigiusz 01 KS Piatka Chorzow 1:00.45 467 28.68 31.77
27. Sadlo Marcel 01 UKS Salmo Zory 1:00.62 463 28.72 31.90

Lesniewski Borys 01 Iskra Konin 1:00.62 463 29.14 31.48
29. Lewandowski Mateusz 01 MKS Trojka Lodz 1:00.70 461 29.32 31.38
30. Janecki Mateusz 01 MKS Palac Mlodziezy Katowice 1:00.76 460 29.15 31.61
31. Angowski Szymon 01 UKS 5 plus 1 Opole 1:00.89 457 27.84 33.05
32. Nowak Aleksander 01 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:01.18 450 29.03 32.15
33. Staniszewski Olaf 01 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 1:01.25 449 29.29 31.96

Czerwinski Lukasz 01 JAGIELLONKA Warszawa 1:01.25 449 28.77 32.48
35. Tarnowski Aleks 01 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:01.29 448 29.27 32.02
36. Woloszyn Roman 01 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 1:01.50 443 29.35 32.15
37. Surowiecki Wojciech 01 KS REKIN Swiebodzice 1:01.59 441 29.29 32.30
38. Karpiel Dominik 01 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 1:01.82 436 29.98 31.84
39. Szamburski Cezary 01 UKP MANTA Jelcz-Laskowice 1:02.03 432 29.34 32.69
40. Krysiak Michal 01 MKS Trojka Lodz 1:02.55 421 29.90 32.65
41. Szramski Kacper 01 Iskra Konin 1:02.61 420 29.43 33.18
42. Wiraszka Mateusz 01 MKS Juvenia Wroclaw 1:02.77 417 29.30 33.47
43. Moczulski Mateusz 01 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 1:03.06 411 30.05 33.01
44. Szczerek Szymon 01 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 1:03.38 405 30.23 33.15
45. Ptak Filip 01 UKS Manta Kochlowice 1:04.53 384 28.55 35.98
46. Syska Milosz 01 MKS Trojka Lodz 1:05.00 375 31.36 33.64
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GRAND PRIX PUCHAR POLSKI
Opole, 16- - 17-4-2016

Event 2, Men, 100m Freestyle

16 years

1. Kraska Jakub 00 UKS Piatka Konstantynow Lodzki 53.71 666 25.87 27.84
2. Kielczewski Amadeusz 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 53.76 664 25.59 28.17
3. Kiszczak Jakub 00 MKS Juvenia Wroclaw 54.45 639 26.38 28.07
4. Dabrowski Patryk 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 55.00 620 26.63 28.37
5. Kapias Michal 00 SiKReT Gliwice 55.20 613 26.48 28.72
6. Balcerak Jakub 00 MKS Trojka Lodz 55.29 610 26.91 28.38

Butkiewicz Wladyslaw SO 00 MKS Juvenia Bialystok 55.29 610 26.76 28.53
8. Michalczyk Andrzej SO 00 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 55.34 609 26.48 28.86
9. Szal Mateusz 00 UKS 5 plus 1 Opole 55.72 596 26.73 28.99

10. Fiks Krzysztof 00 UKS 190 Lodz 55.94 589 27.05 28.89
11. Dutkowiak Wojciech 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 56.06 585 27.12 28.94
12. Pawlaczyk Patryk 00 UKS 190 Lodz 56.18 582 27.51 28.67
13. Borkowski Kacper 00 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 56.34 577 27.57 28.77
14. Sawicki Bartosz 00 KS Gornik Radlin 56.60 569 27.14 29.46
15. Hano Grzegorz 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 56.79 563 27.80 28.99
16. Las Wiktor 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 56.90 560 27.19 29.71
17. Szyndler Michal 00 Zryw Opole 57.32 548 27.41 29.91
18. Dominiak Kacper 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 57.68 537 27.74 29.94
19. Beberok Filip SMS ZG 00 Towarzystwo Plywackie Zielona 57.71 537 27.51 30.20
20. Rel Maciej 00 MKS Trojka Lodz 58.23 522 28.30 29.93
21. Kala Mikolaj 00 SiKReT Gliwice 58.55 514 28.10 30.45
22. Wolny Krzysztof 00 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Sl. 58.64 511 27.98 30.66
23. Chromik Mateusz SO 00 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 58.70 510 27.69 31.01
24. Chmielowiec Mateusz 00 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 59.65 486 28.72 30.93
25. Jedlinski Radoslaw SO 00 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 59.77 483 28.27 31.50
26. Chmielowiec Lukasz 00 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:00.03 477 28.89 31.14
27. Jablonski Marcin SR 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:00.38 468 29.17 31.21
28. Laczny Michal 00 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 1:00.45 467 28.27 32.18
29. Krzysztofiak Hubert 00 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 1:01.21 450 29.15 32.06
30. Chmielewski Jakub 00 UKS RUCH Grudziadz 1:01.63 440 28.55 33.08
31. Fidurski Jakub 00 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Sl. 1:01.80 437 28.86 32.94
32. Steier Marek 00 MMKS Kedzierzyn-Kozle 1:04.71 380 30.85 33.86
33. Gibalski Kajetan 00 Mks Rokita Brzeg Dolny 1:05.01 375 30.61 34.40
34. Adamczyk Dawid 00 MMKS Kedzierzyn-Kozle 1:06.77 346 30.43 36.34
35. Krasicki Kacper 00 MMKS Kedzierzyn-Kozle 1:07.47 336 31.74 35.73

17 - 18 years

1. Piszczorowicz Bartosz 99 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 51.90 738 25.30 26.60
2. Kopacki Wiktor 98 KS AZS AWF Wroclaw 52.22 724 25.14 27.08
3. Ostrowski Karol SSz 99 MKP Szczecin 52.66 706 25.13 27.53
4. Gosieniecki Juliusz 98 KP Astromal Akwawit Leszno 52.91 696 25.84 27.07
5. Ksiazek Jakub SSz 98 MKP Szczecin 53.27 682 25.56 27.71
6. Kazmierczak Kamil 99 Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 53.47 675 26.26 27.21
7. Arndt Mateusz 98 KS Delfin Gdynia 54.05 653 25.94 28.11
8. Parzynowski Wojciech 99 Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 54.22 647 25.95 28.27
9. Puk Grzegorz 98 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 54.27 645 26.20 28.07

10. Maciejewski Kacper SWwa 99 MKS Polonia Warszawa 54.57 635 25.32 29.25
11. Cukanow Michal 99 Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 54.79 627 26.09 28.70
12. Bieronski Michal 99 WKS Slask Wroclaw 55.11 616 26.74 28.37
13. Rybak Konrad SOL 98 UKS Pirania Targowek 55.29 610 26.41 28.88
14. Bryla Kamil SL 99 AZS UMCS Lublin 55.37 608 26.97 28.40
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GRAND PRIX PUCHAR POLSKI
Opole, 16- - 17-4-2016

Event 2, Boys, 100m Freestyle, 17 - 18 years

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

15. Kolodziejczyk Sebastian SWR 99 UKP Torpeda Olesnica 55.51 603 26.31 29.20
16. Wlazlowski Damian SWwa 99 MKS Polonia Warszawa 55.61 600 26.58 29.03
17. Topolski Arkadiusz SO 98 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 55.64 599 26.82 28.82
18. Piwowarski Konrad SOL 98 MTP KORMORAN Olsztyn 55.78 594 26.25 29.53
19. Barglowski Mateusz 98 MKS - Astoria Bydgoszcz 55.85 592 26.43 29.42
20. Szarek Dawid 99 WKS Slask Wroclaw 55.86 592 27.06 28.80
21. Worozewicz Konrad SWR 99 WKS Slask Wroclaw 55.94 589 26.53 29.41
22. Drozd Tymoteusz SO 99 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 56.32 577 27.50 28.82
23. Krolik Pawel 99 MKS Juvenia Bialystok 56.35 576 27.30 29.05
24. Bruzdziak Maciej SOL 98 MTP KORMORAN Olsztyn 56.46 573 27.03 29.43
25. Mitak Krystian SSz 98 MKP Szczecin 56.66 567 27.07 29.59
26. Kurowski Szymon SR 98 AZS AWF Katowice 56.68 566 27.19 29.49
27. Stec Kacper 99 UKP Kmita Zabierzow 56.76 564 27.53 29.23
28. Malyska Bartosz SL 99 UKS Skarpa Lublin 56.77 564 27.77 29.00
29. Wieckowski Jakub SSz 98 MKP Szczecin 56.85 561 26.78 30.07
30. Macner Michal SOL 99 MTP KORMORAN Olsztyn 56.87 561 27.51 29.36
31. Jeziorski Patryk SR 99 Ruda Slaska 56.97 558 28.10 28.87
32. Oldak Jakub 99 KS REKIN Swiebodzice 56.98 557 26.83 30.15
33. Franke Pawel 99 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 57.01 557 26.99 30.02

Czerniak Konrad SL 98 UKS Skarpa Lublin 57.01 557 28.09 28.92
35. Wawryca Szymon SR 98 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 57.03 556 26.77 30.26
36. Szczepanski Kacper 99 MKS - Astoria Bydgoszcz 57.13 553 27.74 29.39
37. Pawelek Pawel SWwa 99 MKS Polonia Warszawa 57.23 550 27.47 29.76
38. Grzeszczyk Kacper Sl 99 UKS Swim 10 Pulawy 57.76 535 27.76 30.00

Jazykow Filip 99 MKS Juvenia Bialystok 57.76 535 27.03 30.73
40. Wasiuk Jakub SO 99 MMKS Kedzierzyn-Kozle 57.90 531 28.21 29.69
41. Glab Karol SO 99 KP Sokol Rzeszow 58.00 529 27.54 30.46
42. Gasior Sebastian SL 99 AZS UMCS Lublin 58.02 528 28.03 29.99
43. Grabek Filip SL 99 AZS UMCS Lublin 58.03 528 27.52 30.51
44. Matura Klaudiusz SR 98 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 58.17 524 27.97 30.20
45. Brauntsch Marek SO 98 AZS AWF Katowice 58.18 524 27.87 30.31
46. Mazur Dominik SO 99 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 58.20 523 28.04 30.16
47. Stanek Adam SO 99 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 58.28 521 28.21 30.07
48. Grabarczyk Olaf SR 98 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 59.39 492 28.81 30.58
49. Turkiewicz Maciej 98 UKS Orka Luban 59.55 488 29.05 30.50
50. Kaczmarek Kacper 99 Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 59.81 482 27.90 31.91
51. Lesik Radoslaw SR 98 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 59.95 479 28.70 31.25
52. Zbrozek Radoslaw 99 SMS Galicja Krakow 59.96 478 28.97 30.99
53. Sedlak Wiktor 99 Orka Zamosc 1:00.67 462 28.52 32.15
54. Klapa Filip 98 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 1:00.74 460 28.62 32.12
55. Bogusz Michal 99 UKS Orka Luban 1:01.13 451 29.15 31.98
56. Kawalec Lech 99 Orka Zamosc 1:02.35 425 28.45 33.90
57. Widawski Michal 99 MKS Trojka Lodz 1:02.52 422 29.76 32.76
58. Krzykawski Michal 99 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 1:07.38 337 31.39 35.99
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GRAND PRIX PUCHAR POLSKI
Opole, 16- - 17-4-2016

Event 2, Men, 100m Freestyle

14 years and older

1. Majchrzak Kacper 92 KS Warta Poznan 49.88 831 24.03 25.85
2. Korzeniowski Pawel 85 AZS AWF Warszawa 49.97 827 24.13 25.84
3. Holub Jan 96 WKS Slask Wroclaw 51.34 762 24.83 26.51
4. Sendyk Pawel SSz 97 MKP Szczecin 51.73 745 24.56 27.17
5. Piszczorowicz Bartosz 99 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 51.90 738 25.30 26.60
6. Falacinski Maciej 96 AZS AWF Katowice 52.12 729 24.94 27.18
7. Zielinski Dawid 92 MKP Szczecin 52.14 728 25.24 26.90
8. Kopacki Wiktor 98 KS AZS AWF Wroclaw 52.22 724 25.14 27.08
9. Bugdol Rafal 95 AZS AWF Katowice 52.37 718 25.26 27.11

10. Suzin Marcin 93 AZS-AGH Krakow 52.51 712 25.36 27.15
11. Certa Maciej 91 AZS AWF Warszawa 52.56 710 25.24 27.32
12. Ostrowski Karol SSz 99 MKP Szczecin 52.66 706 25.13 27.53
13. Krupecki Oskar 92 WKS Slask Wroclaw 52.68 706 24.91 27.77
14. Stepien Konrad 96 AZS AWF Warszawa 52.83 700 25.68 27.15
15. Wysoczynski Mateusz 93 AZS-AGH Krakow 52.89 697 25.76 27.13
16. Gosieniecki Juliusz 98 KP Astromal Akwawit Leszno 52.91 696 25.84 27.07
17. Chudy Michal 97 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 52.97 694 25.43 27.54
18. Jura Maciej 96 WKS Slask Wroclaw 53.00 693 26.01 26.99
19. Chaba Mateusz 96 MKS Juvenia Wroclaw 53.14 687 25.65 27.49
20. Ksiazek Jakub SSz 98 MKP Szczecin 53.27 682 25.56 27.71
21. Puk Dariusz 95 AZS AWF Katowice 53.35 679 25.61 27.74
22. Labuz Rafal 95 AZS-AGH Krakow 53.38 678 25.48 27.90

Zgierski Maksymilian 94 AZS Ul Pl 53.38 678 25.66 27.72
Furman Lukasz 93 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 53.38 678 25.77 27.61

25. Kazmierczak Kamil 99 Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 53.47 675 26.26 27.21
26. Litwa Krzysztof 96 AZS-AGH Krakow 53.67 667 25.95 27.72
27. Kraska Jakub 00 UKS Piatka Konstantynow Lodzki 53.71 666 25.87 27.84
28. Dubiel Adam 93 AZS AWF Warszawa 53.75 664 25.78 27.97
29. Kielczewski Amadeusz 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 53.76 664 25.59 28.17
30. Zimowski Oskar 97 JAGIELLONKA Warszawa 53.79 663 25.39 28.40
31. Brzus Michal 97 AZS Ul Pl 53.89 659 25.72 28.17
32. Arndt Mateusz 98 KS Delfin Gdynia 54.05 653 25.94 28.11
33. Wypych Filip 91 AZS Ul Pl 54.16 649 25.51 28.65
34. Parzynowski Wojciech 99 Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 54.22 647 25.95 28.27
35. Brzostowski Axel 96 AZS AWF Katowice 54.24 646 26.06 28.18
36. Puk Grzegorz 98 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 54.27 645 26.20 28.07
37. Galon Michal 95 AZS AWF Katowice 54.33 643 26.11 28.22
38. Piotrowski Kacper 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 54.34 643 26.52 27.82
39. Goleniec Lukasz SO 97 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 54.43 640 26.17 28.26
40. Kiszczak Jakub 00 MKS Juvenia Wroclaw 54.45 639 26.38 28.07
41. Karolczak Jan 01 BUKS Warszawa 54.46 639 26.45 28.01
42. Maciejewski Kacper SWwa 99 MKS Polonia Warszawa 54.57 635 25.32 29.25
43. Jaszczak Wiktor 97 WKS Slask Wroclaw 54.71 630 26.43 28.28
44. Cukanow Michal 99 Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 54.79 627 26.09 28.70
45. Nowodworski Dawid 97 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 54.80 627 25.61 29.19
46. Zwolinski Marcin 97 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 54.90 623 26.50 28.40
47. Dabrowski Patryk 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 55.00 620 26.63 28.37
48. Bieronski Michal 99 WKS Slask Wroclaw 55.11 616 26.74 28.37
49. Kapias Michal 00 SiKReT Gliwice 55.20 613 26.48 28.72
50. Kaczmarski Marcin 94 AZS AWF Warszawa 55.21 613 26.81 28.40
51. Rybak Konrad SOL 98 UKS Pirania Targowek 55.29 610 26.41 28.88

Balcerak Jakub 00 MKS Trojka Lodz 55.29 610 26.91 28.38
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GRAND PRIX PUCHAR POLSKI
Opole, 16- - 17-4-2016

Event 2, Men, 100m Freestyle, 14 years and older

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

51. Butkiewicz Wladyslaw SO 00 MKS Juvenia Bialystok 55.29 610 26.76 28.53
54. Michalczyk Andrzej SO 00 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 55.34 609 26.48 28.86
55. Bryla Kamil SL 99 AZS UMCS Lublin 55.37 608 26.97 28.40
56. Kolodziejczyk Sebastian SWR 99 UKP Torpeda Olesnica 55.51 603 26.31 29.20
57. Wlazlowski Damian SWwa 99 MKS Polonia Warszawa 55.61 600 26.58 29.03
58. Topolski Arkadiusz SO 98 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 55.64 599 26.82 28.82
59. Murzyn Dawid 97 MKS Jordan Krakow 55.68 597 26.93 28.75
60. Szal Mateusz 00 UKS 5 plus 1 Opole 55.72 596 26.73 28.99
61. Piwowarski Konrad SOL 98 MTP KORMORAN Olsztyn 55.78 594 26.25 29.53
62. Barglowski Mateusz 98 MKS - Astoria Bydgoszcz 55.85 592 26.43 29.42
63. Szarek Dawid 99 WKS Slask Wroclaw 55.86 592 27.06 28.80
64. Worozewicz Konrad SWR 99 WKS Slask Wroclaw 55.94 589 26.53 29.41

Fiks Krzysztof 00 UKS 190 Lodz 55.94 589 27.05 28.89
66. Pioro Artur 91 MKS Palac Mlodziezy Katowice 55.95 589 26.88 29.07
67. Salik Borys 97 Mkp Atol Olesnica 55.96 589 26.67 29.29
68. Dutkowiak Wojciech 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 56.06 585 27.12 28.94
69. Pawlaczyk Patryk 00 UKS 190 Lodz 56.18 582 27.51 28.67
70. Drozd Tymoteusz SO 99 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 56.32 577 27.50 28.82
71. Borkowski Kacper 00 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 56.34 577 27.57 28.77

Perka Michal 97 Zryw Opole 56.34 577 27.13 29.21
73. Felinczak Wojciech 96 SKS 137 Delfin Lodz 56.35 576 26.48 29.87

Krolik Pawel 99 MKS Juvenia Bialystok 56.35 576 27.30 29.05
75. Krautsztrung Witold 01 UKS 190 Lodz 56.43 574 26.91 29.52
76. Bruzdziak Maciej SOL 98 MTP KORMORAN Olsztyn 56.46 573 27.03 29.43
77. Sawicki Bartosz 00 KS Gornik Radlin 56.60 569 27.14 29.46
78. Mitak Krystian SSz 98 MKP Szczecin 56.66 567 27.07 29.59
79. Kurowski Szymon SR 98 AZS AWF Katowice 56.68 566 27.19 29.49
80. Stec Kacper 99 UKP Kmita Zabierzow 56.76 564 27.53 29.23
81. Malyska Bartosz SL 99 UKS Skarpa Lublin 56.77 564 27.77 29.00
82. Hano Grzegorz 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 56.79 563 27.80 28.99
83. Wieckowski Jakub SSz 98 MKP Szczecin 56.85 561 26.78 30.07
84. Macner Michal SOL 99 MTP KORMORAN Olsztyn 56.87 561 27.51 29.36
85. Las Wiktor 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 56.90 560 27.19 29.71
86. Jeziorski Patryk SR 99 Ruda Slaska 56.97 558 28.10 28.87
87. Oldak Jakub 99 KS REKIN Swiebodzice 56.98 557 26.83 30.15
88. Franke Pawel 99 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 57.01 557 26.99 30.02

Czerniak Konrad SL 98 UKS Skarpa Lublin 57.01 557 28.09 28.92
90. Wawryca Szymon SR 98 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 57.03 556 26.77 30.26
91. Szczepanski Kacper 99 MKS - Astoria Bydgoszcz 57.13 553 27.74 29.39
92. Czeszewski Krystian 01 MKS Znicz Koszalin 57.22 551 26.99 30.23
93. Pawelek Pawel SWwa 99 MKS Polonia Warszawa 57.23 550 27.47 29.76
94. Krasowski Michal 01 Zryw Opole 57.27 549 27.42 29.85
95. Szyndler Michal 00 Zryw Opole 57.32 548 27.41 29.91
96. Lesik Jaroslaw SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 57.41 545 27.15 30.26
97. Wolanek Szymon 96 AZS Ul Pl 57.58 540 27.84 29.74
98. Kubik Szymon 02 KS Piatka Chorzow 57.59 540 27.16 30.43
99. Dominiak Kacper 00 WKS Slask Wroclaw 57.68 537 27.74 29.94

100. Beberok Filip SMS ZG 00 Towarzystwo Plywackie Zielona 57.71 537 27.51 30.20
101. Grzeszczyk Kacper Sl 99 UKS Swim 10 Pulawy 57.76 535 27.76 30.00

Jazykow Filip 99 MKS Juvenia Bialystok 57.76 535 27.03 30.73
103. Przybyszewski Kamil SR 01 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 57.79 534 27.62 30.17
104. Bobowiec Maksymilian 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 57.87 532 27.92 29.95
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105. Wasiuk Jakub SO 99 MMKS Kedzierzyn-Kozle 57.90 531 28.21 29.69
106. Krol Mateusz 01 MKS - Astoria Bydgoszcz 57.91 531 27.99 29.92
107. Glab Karol SO 99 KP Sokol Rzeszow 58.00 529 27.54 30.46
108. Gasior Sebastian SL 99 AZS UMCS Lublin 58.02 528 28.03 29.99
109. Grabek Filip SL 99 AZS UMCS Lublin 58.03 528 27.52 30.51
110. Kwapisz Arkadiusz 01 UKP MANTA Jelcz-Laskowice 58.16 524 28.25 29.91
111. Matura Klaudiusz SR 98 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 58.17 524 27.97 30.20
112. Brauntsch Marek SO 98 AZS AWF Katowice 58.18 524 27.87 30.31
113. Mazur Dominik SO 99 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 58.20 523 28.04 30.16
114. Kaminski Damian 01 MKS Znicz Koszalin 58.21 523 27.89 30.32
115. Filip Wardawa 01 UKS G-8 Bielany Warszawa 58.23 522 27.44 30.79

Rel Maciej 00 MKS Trojka Lodz 58.23 522 28.30 29.93
117. Stanek Adam SO 99 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 58.28 521 28.21 30.07
118. Zuehlke Kajetan 01 MZOS Plock 58.48 516 27.36 31.12
119. Kala Mikolaj 00 SiKReT Gliwice 58.55 514 28.10 30.45
120. Sznajder Filip 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 58.56 514 27.57 30.99
121. Wilejto Igor 01 Sambor Tczew 58.60 512 28.25 30.35
122. Komorowski Jan 01 MKS Trojka Lodz 58.61 512 28.06 30.55
123. Wolny Krzysztof 00 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Sl. 58.64 511 27.98 30.66

Sosna Tomasz 01 UKS Aligator Gorzyce 58.64 511 27.86 30.78
125. Koscielak Jacek 01 Zryw Opole 58.65 511 27.81 30.84
126. Girul Radoslaw 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 58.66 511 28.77 29.89
127. Chromik Mateusz SO 00 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 58.70 510 27.69 31.01
128. Mistakiewicz Patryk 01 UKS 190 Lodz 58.82 507 28.27 30.55
129. Jochymek Oskar 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 58.84 506 28.17 30.67
130. Swiderski Szymon 01 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 58.89 505 28.10 30.79
131. Cielecki Kuba 02 WKS Slask Wroclaw 59.16 498 28.37 30.79
132. Bielas Jakub 02 UKS RUCH Grudziadz 59.25 496 28.71 30.54
133. Waliszewski Piotr 02 Iskra Konin 59.36 493 29.23 30.13
134. Grabarczyk Olaf SR 98 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 59.39 492 28.81 30.58
135. Sip Michal 01 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 59.45 491 28.99 30.46
136. Rytter Igor 01 WKS Slask Wroclaw 59.49 490 29.07 30.42
137. Dembski-Kornaga Eryk 02 MKS Znicz Koszalin 59.51 489 28.18 31.33
138. Turkiewicz Maciej 98 UKS Orka Luban 59.55 488 29.05 30.50
139. Chmielowiec Mateusz 00 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 59.65 486 28.72 30.93
140. Jedlinski Radoslaw SO 00 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 59.77 483 28.27 31.50
141. Zdzieblo Piotr 02 UKS Salmo Zory 59.79 482 28.44 31.35
142. Kaczmarek Kacper 99 Olimpijczyk Aleksandrow Lodzki 59.81 482 27.90 31.91
143. Lesik Radoslaw SR 98 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 59.95 479 28.70 31.25
144. Zbrozek Radoslaw 99 SMS Galicja Krakow 59.96 478 28.97 30.99
145. Chmielowiec Lukasz 00 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:00.03 477 28.89 31.14
146. Majda Adam 01 UKP Kmita Zabierzow 1:00.09 475 28.36 31.73
147. Patrzykat Konrad 01 Iskra Konin 1:00.22 472 28.43 31.79
148. Kusinski Aleksy 02 UKS SP 149 Lodz 1:00.37 469 29.06 31.31
149. Jablonski Marcin SR 00 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:00.38 468 29.17 31.21
150. Respondek Remigiusz 01 KS Piatka Chorzow 1:00.45 467 28.68 31.77

Laczny Michal 00 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 1:00.45 467 28.27 32.18
152. Knihnicki Milosz 02 KS REKIN Swiebodzice 1:00.50 466 29.06 31.44
153. Sieradzki Kamil 02 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Sl. 1:00.55 465 28.63 31.92
154. Sadlo Marcel 01 UKS Salmo Zory 1:00.62 463 28.72 31.90

Lesniewski Borys 01 Iskra Konin 1:00.62 463 29.14 31.48
156. Sedlak Wiktor 99 Orka Zamosc 1:00.67 462 28.52 32.15
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157. Lewandowski Mateusz 01 MKS Trojka Lodz 1:00.70 461 29.32 31.38
158. Klapa Filip 98 UKP UNIA Oswiecim 1:00.74 460 28.62 32.12
159. Janecki Mateusz 01 MKS Palac Mlodziezy Katowice 1:00.76 460 29.15 31.61
160. Mikos Dawid 02 MKS Trojka Lodz 1:00.82 458 29.02 31.80
161. Skowronek Hubert 02 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:00.87 457 29.18 31.69
162. Angowski Szymon 01 UKS 5 plus 1 Opole 1:00.89 457 27.84 33.05
163. Krawczyk Eryk 02 MKS Znicz Koszalin 1:01.06 453 28.64 32.42
164. Bogusz Michal 99 UKS Orka Luban 1:01.13 451 29.15 31.98
165. Nowak Aleksander 01 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:01.18 450 29.03 32.15
166. Krzysztofiak Hubert 00 UPKS Wodnik Rawicz 1:01.21 450 29.15 32.06
167. Staniszewski Olaf 01 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 1:01.25 449 29.29 31.96

Czerwinski Lukasz 01 JAGIELLONKA Warszawa 1:01.25 449 28.77 32.48
169. Tarnowski Aleks 01 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:01.29 448 29.27 32.02
170. Podlasek Adrian SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:01.35 447 28.46 32.89
171. Macewicz Dominik 02 MKS - Astoria Bydgoszcz 1:01.45 444 29.15 32.30
172. Woloszyn Roman 01 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 1:01.50 443 29.35 32.15
173. Surowiecki Wojciech 01 KS REKIN Swiebodzice 1:01.59 441 29.29 32.30
174. Chmielewski Jakub 00 UKS RUCH Grudziadz 1:01.63 440 28.55 33.08
175. Fidurski Jakub 00 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Sl. 1:01.80 437 28.86 32.94
176. Karpiel Dominik 01 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 1:01.82 436 29.98 31.84
177. Szamburski Cezary 01 UKP MANTA Jelcz-Laskowice 1:02.03 432 29.34 32.69
178. Gilzynski Szymon 02 UKP MANTA Jelcz-Laskowice 1:02.04 432 29.41 32.63
179. Styczynski Wojciech 02 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:02.07 431 29.06 33.01
180. Kawalec Lech 99 Orka Zamosc 1:02.35 425 28.45 33.90
181. Widawski Michal 99 MKS Trojka Lodz 1:02.52 422 29.76 32.76
182. Krysiak Michal 01 MKS Trojka Lodz 1:02.55 421 29.90 32.65
183. Bartosiewicz Remigiusz 02 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Sl. 1:02.56 421 30.04 32.52
184. Waszak Kamil 02 UKS RUCH Grudziadz 1:02.57 421 29.61 32.96
185. Szramski Kacper 01 Iskra Konin 1:02.61 420 29.43 33.18
186. Wiraszka Mateusz 01 MKS Juvenia Wroclaw 1:02.77 417 29.30 33.47
187. Banaszkiewicz Robert 02 WKS Slask Wroclaw 1:02.95 413 30.35 32.60
188. Moczulski Mateusz 01 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 1:03.06 411 30.05 33.01
189. Szczerek Szymon 01 KKS Wlokniarz 1925 Kalisz 1:03.38 405 30.23 33.15
190. Zwadlo Piotr SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:04.39 386 31.32 33.07
191. Ptak Filip 01 UKS Manta Kochlowice 1:04.53 384 28.55 35.98
192. Tokarski Stanislaw 02 KS REKIN Swiebodzice 1:04.58 383 30.03 34.55
193. Steier Marek 00 MMKS Kedzierzyn-Kozle 1:04.71 380 30.85 33.86
194. Damsz Andrzej 02 KS REKIN Swiebodzice 1:04.78 379 30.67 34.11
195. Matyjasek Maciej 02 MMKS Kedzierzyn-Kozle 1:04.98 376 31.52 33.46
196. Syska Milosz 01 MKS Trojka Lodz 1:05.00 375 31.36 33.64
197. Gibalski Kajetan 00 Mks Rokita Brzeg Dolny 1:05.01 375 30.61 34.40
198. Schreiber Patrick 02 UKS Aligator Gorzyce 1:05.07 374 31.13 33.94
199. Wituszynski Jakub SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:05.12 373 31.33 33.79
200. Cepuchowicz Jakub 02 UKS Orka Luban 1:05.39 369 30.51 34.88
201. Majka Maksymilian 02 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 1:05.41 368 31.26 34.15
202. Kolecek Dominik 02 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzien 1:05.86 361 32.12 33.74
203. Zak Maciej 02 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 1:05.92 360 31.31 34.61
204. Szremski Michal SR 02 MKS-SMS Victoria Raciborz 1:06.03 358 30.71 35.32
205. Pawlowski Eryk 02 UKS Wodnik Siemianowice Sl. 1:06.32 353 31.46 34.86
206. Ryba Michal 02 UKS Aligator Gorzyce 1:06.39 352 31.02 35.37
207. Kistowski Jakub 02 WKS Slask Wroclaw 1:06.59 349 31.61 34.98
208. Adamczyk Dawid 00 MMKS Kedzierzyn-Kozle 1:06.77 346 30.43 36.34
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209. Krzykawski Michal 99 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 1:07.38 337 31.39 35.99
210. Krasicki Kacper 00 MMKS Kedzierzyn-Kozle 1:07.47 336 31.74 35.73
211. Sproski Maciej 02 Zryw Opole 1:07.87 330 32.45 35.42
212. Klosek Krystian 02 CSiR MOS Dabrowa Gornicza 1:08.36 323 32.23 36.13
213. Jainta Adrian 02 DOKiS SP Vega Dobrodzien 1:09.06 313 32.27 36.79
214. Zarzycki Maciej 02 UKS NAWA Skierniewice 1:09.49 307 32.47 37.02
215. Zietek Maxymilian 02 UKS Huragan Sosnowiec 1:23.34 178 36.29 47.05
DSQ Olech Wojciech 02 KS AZS AWF Wroclaw

O 4 - Przedwczesny start


